

1717 Wakonade Drive Welch, MN 55089

April 23, 2021

L-PI-21-026 10 CFR 20.2206(c)

ATTN: REIRS Project Manager Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-282 and 50-306 Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-42 and DPR-60

Prairie Island Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation Docket 72-10 Renewed Materials License No. SNM-2506

Notification of Submittal of Annual Report of Individual Monitoring for the Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant (PINGP)

Northern States Power Company, a Minnesota corporation, doing business as Xcel Energy (hereafter "NSPM"), hereby provides notification that the annual report of the results of individual monitoring for 2020 PINGP has been submitted. The information was transmitted via an electronic data transfer to the Radiation Exposure Information and Reporting System (REIRS) website on April 19, 2021.

Summary of Commitments

This letter makes no new commitments and no revisions to existing commitments.

Christopher P. Domingos Site Vice President, Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant Northern States Power Company – Minnesota

cc: Administrator, Region III, USNRC Project Manager, Prairie Island, USNRC Resident Inspector, Prairie Island, USNRC